

In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Misc. Case-194/2024 (VIII)

(CNR-WBNP01-006315-2024)

Present- Shri Sudipta Kumar De (WB01136)

District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Sumana Raha.....Petitioner

Order No. 01

Date: 19.07.2024

This is an application U/S 39 of Guardian and Wards Act 1890 filed by the petitioner, Sumana Raha through her Ld.Advocate Sweta Singh praying for appoint the petitioner as a guardian for sale the property of epilepsy patient namely Bikram Chowdhury on grounds stated therein.

Court fees paid is correct.

Register the same as Misc. Case.

No requisites filed by the petitioner.

Fix 04-11-2024 for hearing on the point of admission.

Sd/-

**District Judge
North 24 Parganas**